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BY E-MAIL: 
request-205936-bdb05291@whatdotheyknow.com 

6 June 2014 
 
 

 
Dear Mr Roulston 
 
 
HMICS Freedom of Information Request 
 
I refer to your request dated 7 May 2014, under the freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 
2002 (FOISA), for the following information: 
 
 

Could I please have a copy of any document, paper or electronic, associated with 
the consideration process mentioned in your response e.g. letters, emails, briefing 
notes, meetings agendas or minutes etc. 

 
 
Having searched all of our records electronically and on paper, the following information 
has been located. 
 
- An email from the Head of Leadership and Talent at College of Policing, to Mr Andrew 
Laing. Please see attached. 
 
- The HMI Report for the ACC post – However this is exempt under section 30(c). 
(Prejudice to effective conduct of public affairs) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) 
Act 2002 (FOISA). 
 
 
I trust this information is satisfactory for you, however if you are unhappy with this 
response you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to Mr Derek Penman 
at the address above. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried 
out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply 
within 20 working days of receipt.  
 
You have a right of appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner if you are dissatisfied 
with our response.  The Commissioners website has a guide containing the full details for 
this process (www.itspublicknowledge.info) or they can be contacted via the following: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx
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Scottish Information Commissioner 
Kinburn Castle 
Doubledykes Road 
St Andrews 
Fife 
KY16 9DS 
Tel: 01334 464 610 
 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 
Joanna Drapper 
Research and Inspection Support 

 
 
 


